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Summary of Monthly Normals 
1991-2020 

Generated on 01/19/2026

Temperature (°F)

Cooling Degree Days Heating Degree Days
Mean

Base (above) Base (above)
Mean Number of Days

Month Daily 
Max

Daily 
Min Mean

Long 
Term 
Max 

Std Dev

Long 
Term 

Min Std 
Dev

Long 
Term 

Avg Std 
Dev

55 57 60 65 70 72 55 57 60 65
Max 
>= 
100

Max 
>= 
90

Max 
>= 
50

Max 
<= 
32

Min 
<= 
32

Min 
<= 
0

01 70.5 42.0 56.2 3.8 2.2 2.5 86.7 53.6 20.0 1.1 0.0 0.0 48.0 76.9 136.2 272.3 0.0 0.0 31.0 0.0 1.4 0.0

02 74.3 45.7 60.0 4.1 2.6 2.8 154.1 111.4 62.0 14.4 1.2 0.3 14.0 27.3 61.9 154.4 0.0 0.1 28.0 0.0 0.3 0.0

03 81.0 50.8 65.9 3.6 2.4 2.8 339.1 280.0 198.2 90.4 27.7 14.0 1.3 4.2 15.4 62.6 0.1 4.9 31.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

04 87.0 55.9 71.4 3.9 2.2 2.9 493.6 433.7 344.7 206.7 95.7 63.2 0.0 0.1 1.2 13.1 1.7 11.2 30.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

05 94.2 62.3 78.2 4.3 2.5 3.3 720.8 658.8 565.9 411.6 265.8 212.9 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.8 8.9 22.3 31.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

06 103.4 69.3 86.4 2.9 2.5 2.5 940.4 880.4 790.4 640.4 490.5 430.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.7 29.4 30.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

07 107.3 77.1 92.2 2.0 2.4 1.9 1153.1 1091.1 998.0 843.0 688.1 626.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 29.4 30.9 31.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

08 107.3 77.9 92.6 2.0 2.6 2.0 1165.5 1103.5 1010.5 855.5 700.5 638.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 29.6 30.9 31.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

09 102.0 71.7 86.9 2.2 2.3 1.8 955.4 895.4 805.3 655.3 505.8 446.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 21.1 28.3 30.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

10 90.9 59.7 75.3 3.2 2.8 2.7 629.4 567.6 475.3 324.8 187.4 140.1 0.1 0.2 0.9 5.5 2.5 19.0 31.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

11 78.9 48.2 63.6 3.1 2.8 2.8 264.8 212.0 142.6 58.2 15.0 6.9 8.3 15.4 36.1 101.7 0.0 2.3 30.0 0.0 0.3 0.0

12 68.6 40.8 54.7 1.7 2.0 1.3 56.5 31.7 11.0 1.4 0.0 0.0 65.5 102.8 175.0 320.3 0.0 0.0 31.0 0.0 1.7 0.0

Summary 88.8 58.5 73.6 3.1 2.4 2.4 6959 6319 5424 4103 2978 2579 137 227 427 931 116.0 179.3 365.0 0.0 3.7 0.0

Empty or blank cells indicate data is missing or insufficient occurrences to compute value
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Precipitation (in.)

Totals Mean Number of Days
Precipitation Probabilities 

Probability that precipitation will be 
equal to or less than 
the indicated amount

Means Daily Precipitation Monthly Precipitation 
vs. Probability Levels

Month Mean >= 0.01 >= 0.10 >= 0.50 >= 1.00 0.25 0.50 0.75

01 1.13

02 0.86

03 0.77

04 0.20

05 0.13

06 0.57

07 0.20

08 0.22

09 0.26

10 0.24

11 0.19

12 0.34

Summary 5.11 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Empty or blank cells indicate data is missing or insufficient occurrences to compute value



U.S. Department of Commerce National Centers for Environmental Information

National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration 151 Patton Avenue

National Environmental Satellite, Data, and Information Service Asheville, North Carolina 28801

Current Location: Elev: -42 ft. Lat: 32.8167° N Lon: 115.6833° W

Station: EL CENTRO NAF, CA US USW00023199

Summary of Monthly Normals 
1991-2020 

Generated on 01/19/2026

Growing Degree Units (Monthly)

Base Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Growing Degree Units (Monthly)

Base Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

40 504.1 560.1 802.8 943.5 1185.8 1390.4 1618.1 1630.6 1405.4 1094.3 706.5 455.8

45 351.2 420.3 647.8 793.5 1030.8 1240.4 1463.1 1475.6 1255.4 939.3 556.5 301.5

50 205.4 281.7 492.8 643.5 875.8 1090.4 1308.1 1320.6 1105.4 784.3 407.9 158.1

55 86.7 154.1 339.1 493.6 720.8 940.4 1153.1 1165.5 955.4 629.4 264.8 56.5

60 20.0 62.0 198.2 344.7 565.9 790.4 998.0 1010.5 805.3 475.3 142.6 11.0

Growing Degree Units for Corn (Monthly)

50/86 321.1 347.8 503.3 593.9 734.0 829.1 977.8 989.9 864.1 692.2 448.8 291.1

 

Growing Degree Units (Accumulated Monthly)

40 504 1064 1867 2810 3996 5387 7005 8635 10041 11135 11842 12297

45 351 772 1419 2213 3244 4484 5947 7423 8678 9617 10174 10475

50 205 487 980 1623 2499 3590 4898 6218 7324 8108 8516 8674

55 87 241 580 1074 1794 2735 3888 5053 6009 6638 6903 6959

60 20 82 280 625 1191 1981 2979 3990 4795 5270 5413 5424

Growing Degree Units for Corn (Monthly Accumulated)

50/86 321 669 1172 1766 2500 3329 4307 5297 6161 6853 7302 7593

Note: For corn, temperatures below 50 are set to 50, and temperatures above 86 are set to 86.

Empty or blank cells indicate data is missing or insufficient occurrences to compute value.


